TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM387781

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Eagle Investment Management, LLC		
Street Address:	1345 Ave of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10105		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3862011	FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3862012	
Registration Number:	3791427	FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124255288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.425.7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com

Howard J. Shire, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 2: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15270/4, 1, 6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard J. Shire, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Howard J. Shire/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name for Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder etc. to First Eagle Investment etc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0353 source=Change of Name for Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder etc. to First Eagle Investment etc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0354

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARNHOLD AND S. BLEICHROEDER ADVISERS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARNHOLD AND S. BLEICHROEDER ADVISERS, LLC" TO "FIRST EAGLE INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

DATE: 12-01-09

AUTHENT\[CATION: 7667613

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0355

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

3609070 8100

091054732 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation

of

Arnnoid	and S. E	sleichroe	eder Adv	isers,	LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Arnhold and S. Bleichroeder Advisers, LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article 1 the following new Article 1:
 - I. The name of the limited liability company is: First Eagle Investment Management, LLC.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the amendment shall become effective on December 7, 2009.

Executed on November 19, 2009

/s/ Mark Goldstein
By: Mark Goldstein
Title: Authorised Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:50 PM 11/30/2009 FILED 06:06 PM 11/30/2009 SRV 091054732 - 3609070 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0356

NYĐOCS01/1221500 I

RECORDED: 06/14/2016